
 
 

 
 

ADDENDUM #1 
MARINA ROCK WALL AND STAIRWAY REPAIR 

BID # 21/22-003 / PWP # WA-2022-033 
BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON OCTOBER 20, 2021 

PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON OCTOBER 20, 2021 
 

This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 

A) COVID-19 Precautions – Due to the City’s response to the COVID-19 virus and associated 
reduction in staff, in-person staff availability is limited.  Bidders wishing to physically deliver 
their bids on the bid due date shall note that the Purchasing Office will receive bids in the lobby 
of City Hall beginning at 1PM on October 20th.  Bids are due no later than 1:45PM.  Bids may 
also be delivered to the Purchasing Department physical dropbox/mailbox, also located in the 
lobby of City Hall. 

B) REVISED DRAWINGS 
The original set of drawings provided on the City’s bid listing was incomplete, showing only 7 
of 9 intended pages.  The revised/complete set is attached to this addendum and also available 
for download on the City’s bid listing website where this addendum was posted. 

 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  October 1, 2021 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 



0 HOWARD DRIVE
037-031-02

CITY OF SPARKS

55
 H

O
W

AR
D 

DR
IV

E

03
7-

01
3-

04

PE
PP

ER
M

IL
L 

CA
SI

N
O

S 
IN

C
H

O
W

AR
D 

DR
IV

E



EX
IS

T.
 L

AN
DS

CA
PE

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

EX
IS

T.
 L

AN
DS

CA
PE

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

EXIST. BEACH AT
SPARKS MARINA

EXIST.  SPARKS MARINA

EXIST.  SPARKS MARINA

EX
IS

T.
 P

AR
K

IN
G

 L
O

T

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

EX
IS

T.
 1

6'
 W

AL
K

W
AY

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

EX
IS

T.
 1

6'
 W

AL
K

W
AY

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

DEMOLITON NOTES:

LEGEND:

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

NOTE:



EX
IS

T.
 L

AN
DS

CA
PE

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

EX
IS

T.
 L

AN
DS

CA
PE

TO
 R

EM
AI

N
EXIST. BEACH AT
SPARKS MARINA

EXIST.  SPARKS MARINA

EXIST.  SPARKS MARINA

EX
IS

T.
 P

AR
K

IN
G

 L
O

T

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

EX
IS

T.
 1

6'
 W

AL
K

W
AY

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

EX
IS

T.
 1

6'
 W

AL
K

W
AY

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

LEGEND:

SPARKS MARINA RETAINING WALL
Know what's below.

before you dig.Call

R

REFERENCE SHEET C4.0 FOR SITE AND GRADING NOTES



EXIST. LANDSCAPE
TO REMAIN

EXIST. 16' WALKWAY
TO REMAIN

EXIST. PARKING LOT
TO REMAIN

EXIST. LANDSCAPE
TO REMAIN

EXIST. 16' WALKWAY
TO REMAIN

EXIST. SPARKS MARINA

EXIST. PARKING
LOT TO REMAIN

LEGEND:

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

GRADING NOTES:

TRUCKEE MEADOWS REGIONAL
STORMWATER QUALITY NOTES:

SITE  NOTES:



55 HOWARD DRIVE
037-013-04

PEPPERMILL CASINOS INC

0 HOWARD DRIVE
037-031-02

CITY OF SPARKS

EXIST. SPARKS MARINA

EXIST. SPARKS MARINA

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

LEGEND: GRADING NOTES: TRUCKEE MEADOWS REGIONAL STORMWATER
QUALITY NOTES:



55 HOWARD DRIVE
037-013-04

PEPPERMILL CASINOS INC

0 HOWARD DRIVE
037-031-02

CITY OF SPARKS

EXIST. SPARKS MARINA

EXIST. SPARKS MARINA

SITE  NOTES:

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

LEGEND:



CONCRETE PATH SECTION TYPICAL HAND RAIL DETAIL

RETURNED CURB PEDESTRIAN RAMP

TYPICAL SIDEWALK vs OBSTRUCTION CLEARANCE DETAIL

TRUNCATED DOMES DETAIL

S-106FPEDESTRIAN
RAMP - DETAILS

PLAN DETAIL A

SECTION A-A
A A

S-106GNOTES -
PEDESTRIAN RAMP



S2.1
2

S2.1
4

4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH #4
AT 16" O.C. BW OVER 1 5/16"

DEEP VERCOR DECKING

C 12 X 20.7

HSS 4 X 4 X 1/2, TYP.

2' x 2' x 24" DEEP
FOOTING W/(2)
#6 BW, T&B,
TYP.

W8X10

S2.1
3

PRECAST CONCRETE TREADS WITH CLOSED RISERS

PROVIDE 6" X 6" CONCRETE CURB TO
KEEP STRINGER AWAY FROM SOIL, TYP.

B.O. STAIR
84' - 9 15/16"

PL 1/2" X 10" SQ TYP.(4) 1/2" AB, 6"
EMBED. TYP.

L 3X3X1/4 ANGLE
FULL LENGTH, TYP.

3/16 3-12
ANGLE TO
STRINGER

S2.1
3

1" GROUT PAD, TYP.

1' - 0"

TO. STAIR
95' - 0 3/4"

MIN YIELD
STRESS, Fy

ASTM
DESIGNATION

A. ALL DETAILING, FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE AISC SPECIFICATIONS.

B. ALL WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY'S
SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE MATERIAL BEING WELDED.  WELDING SHALL BE
PERFORMED ONLY BY A CERTIFIED WELDER.  WELDING PROCEDURES FOR
FIELD MOMENT CONNECTIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

C. ELECTRODES SHALL BE E70.
D. EMBEDMENT ANCHORS SHALL BE HEADED ANCHOR STUDS WITH FLUXED ENDS,

AUTOMATICALLY END WELDED.
E. ALL STRUCTURAL AND MISCELLANEOUS STEEL WORK, EXCEPT STEEL TO BE

EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE OR FIELD WELDED, SHALL BE SHOP PAINTED AND
TOUCHED UP IN THE FIELD AFTER ERECTION.  ALL WELDS AND BOLTED
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH. PROVIDE 3" MIN. CONCRETE
COVER FOR ALL STEEL EXPOSED TO EARTH U.N.O.

F. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD PRIOR TO THE FABRICATION / INSTALLATION OF THE
REINFORCEMENT.

G. PAINT ALL STEEL USING (2) COATS DTM ACRYLIC - COLOR BY OWNER

ASTM
DESIGNATION

ANCHOR  ROD F1554, GR 36 U.N.O. --

DIVISION 5 - SECTION 05100 STRUCTURAL STEEL

MIN YIELD
STRESS, Fy

C-SHAPE

HSS RECT.

PLATES

A36

A500, GRADE B

A36

36 KSI

46 KSI

36 KSI

DIVISION 3 - SECTION 03300 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

A. CONCRETE MIX DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C94 SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON
DRAWINGS.

B. CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED AT THE MINIMUM PRACTICAL SLUMP NOT EXCEEDING
THE SPECIFIED MAXIMUM DESIGN SLUMP.  IF ADDITIONAL WORKABILITY AND SLUMP
IS DESIRED, IT MAY BE OBTAINED WITH APPROVED ADMIXTURES WHICH DO NOT
INCREASE WATER CONTENT OR SHRINKAGE OF SPECIFIED MIXES.

C. CLEAN AND ROUGHEN CONSTRUCTION JOINTS AND WET FORMS AND SUB-GRADE
PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

D. PLACE CONCRETE USING METHODS WHICH AVOID SEGREGATION.  MECHANICALLY
VIBRATE ALL CONCRETE TO CONSOLIDATE IT IN FORMS.

E. CONCRETE FINISHES:
1. EXTERIOR SLABS, WALKS, ETC. - SCREED TO AN EVEN LEVEL PLANE, FLOAT AND

STEEL TROWEL TO A SMOOTH DENSE, HARD FINISH. FOLLOWED WITH A MEDIUM
BROOM FINISH PERPENDICULAR TO TRAFFIC.

2. ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE EDGES SHALL BE CHAMFERED 3/4" OR TOOLED TO A
1/2" RADIUS.

F. CONCRETE CURING:
1. FRESHLY DEPOSITED CONCRETE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM PREMATURE

DRYING AND EXCESSIVE HOT OR COLD TEMPERATURES FOR A MINIMUM OF 5
DAYS.

2. EXTERIOR CONCRETE - APPLY 1 COAT OF EUCLID "KUREZ-DR" CURING
COMPOUND AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER FINISHING.

3. REAPPLY CURING COMPOUND TO SAWCUT JOINTS IMMEDIATELY AFTER CUTTING
IF MEMBRANE IS APPLIED PRIOR TO CUTTING.

G. WEATHER PROTECTION:
1. IN HOT WEATHER, FOLLOW "RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR HOT WEATHER

CONCRETING", ACI 305.  WHEN COMBINED EFFECTS OF RELATIVE HUMIDITY,
CONCRETE, TEMPERATURE AND WIND RESULT IN A SURFACE EVAPORATION RATE
IN EXCESS OF 0.2 LB./SQ. FT./HR.  PROVIDE WIND BREAKS, FOGGING, COOLING,
EVAPORATION RETARDANT, ETC., AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT PLASTIC
SHRINKAGE CRACKING OF CONCRETE SURFACES.

2. IN COLD WEATHER, FOLLOW "RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR COLD WEATHER
CONCRETING", ACI 306

H. CLEAN UP:  LEAVE CONCRETE SURFACES BROOM CLEAN.  REMOVE ALL DEBRIS FROM
CONCRETE WORK FROM THE SITE.

DIVISION 3 - SECTION 03200 CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT

A. REINFORCING SHALL BE ASTM A 615, GRADE 60. LAP SPLICES PER DRAWINGS AND
TIGHTLY WIRE IN PLACE.

B. SECURE REINFORCING IN PLACE WITH CHAIRS, TIES, OR DOBIES AS
RECOMMENDED IN CRSI MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICES.

A. NOTES APPLY TO ALL WORK SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
B. COMPLY WITH THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), CITY OF SPARKS

ORDINANCES, AND CURRENT EDITIONS OF INDUSTRY STANDARDS REFERENCED.
C. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADS IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE 2018 IBC AND WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED DESIGN PRACTICES.  SEE THIS
SHEET FOR SPECIFIC DESIGN CRITERIA.

D. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING DURING
CONSTRUCTION AND FOR CONSTRUCTION METHODS. PROVIDE SHORING, TEMPORARY
BRACING, ETC., AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT OVER-STRESSING DURING
CONSTRUCTION, AND TO PROTECT WORKMEN AND PEDESTRIANS.  CONTRACTOR
SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL NEVADA AND OSHA SAFETY REGULATIONS AND SHALL
RETAIN THEIR OWN ENGINEER WHERE REQUIRED.

E. MATERIAL TESTING AND QUALITY CONTROL SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ENSURE WORK IS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE SPECIFICATIONS.

DIVISION 1 - SECTION 01010 GENERAL CONDITIONS

A. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE COMPACTED NATIVE MATERIALS.
B. REMOVE ALL LOOSE SOIL FROM BASE OF FOOTING EXCAVATIONS.  SCARIFY AND

RECOMPACT.
C. FILL AND BACKFILL SHALL BE REASONABLY WELL GRADED, FREE OF ORGANICS.
D. EXCAVATE AS NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT IMPROVEMENTS.  ALLOW ADEQUATE

SPACE TO CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FORMS.
E. BACKFILL SHALL BE REASONABLY WELL GRADED, AND FREE OF ORGANICS.
F. MAINTAIN TEMPORARY DRAINAGE ROUTES TO KEEP SURFACE WATER OUT OF

EXCAVATIONS. PUMP FOOTING EXCAVATIONS IF WATER ACCUMULATES.
G. COMPLY WITH LOCAL ORDINANCES FOR DUST CONTROL.

DIVISION 2 - SECTION 02200 EARTHWORK

DIVISION 5 - SECTION 05300 METAL DECKING

A. METAL DECK SHALL BE FORMED FROM SHEETS CONFORMING TO ASTM A
446.  DECK SHALL BE GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 525,
G-60.

B. METAL DECK SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY VERCO, OR EQUAL.  DECK
SHALL BE 1-1/2" TYPE HSB-36.

C. DECKING SHALL BE FURNISHED IN THE LONGEST PRACTICAL LENGTHS.
D. ALL DECK CLOSURES, EDGE TRIMS AND FLASHING SHALL BE INCLUDED AS

A PART OF THIS WORK.  ACCESSORY ITEMS SHALL BE GALVANIZED SHEET.

DIVISION 3 - SECTION 03400 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE

A. PRECAST STAIR SHALL BE CLOSED RISER STAIR STREADS.
B. MATERIAL SHALL BE 5000 PSI CONCRETE WITH 4-5% AIR ENTRAINMENT
C. DESIGN LOADING FOR PRESTRESSED STAIR TRED SHALL BE NONCONCURRENT 100

PSF UNIFORM LOAD AND 300 LBS POINT LOAD TO CREATE WORST CASE LOADING
EFFECTS.

D. GEOMETRY AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.
E. LIMITATIONS ON WEIGHT OF TREAD TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE FRAMING

DESIGN.
F. ANY CUT ENDS OF REINFORCING TO BE EPOXY COATED.
G. FINISHING:

a. ANTI-SLIP GROOVES OR EXPOSED AGGREGATE IN NOSING.
b. LIGHT BROOM ON WALKING SURFACE.
c. EXPOSED SURFACES FLAT AND FREE FROM SUDDEN TRANSITIONS.

H. CALCULATIONS STAMPED BY A NEVADA ENGINEER TO BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO
FABRICATION.

I. MANUFACTURER SHALL BEE DIAMOND PRECAST STAIRS, EMPIRE PRECAST, OR
EQUAL.

B.O. STAIR
84' - 9 15/16"

(E) WALKWAY
95' - 0 13/16"

S2.1
4

RO
CK

ER
Y 

W
AL

L 
HE

IG
HT

FI
EL

D 
VE

RI
FY

TO. STAIR
95' - 0 3/4"

SEAL:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE:

PROJECT NO:

CHECKED:

SHEET

DESIGNED/DRAWN:

DATE:

/

As Noted

Copyright 2020.  All rights reserved by BJG Architecture &
Engineering. This drawing is an instrument of service. It is the
property of BJG and may not be reproduced without the express
written authorization from BJG Architecture & Engineering.

PR
O

JE
C

T 
IN

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
:

ISSUED FOR:

449 S. Virginia St.
Fourth Floor

Reno, NV 89501
(775) 827-1010
www.bjginc.com

6
/4

/2
0
2
1
 9

:2
2
:5

1
 A

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\g

g
h
u
sn

\D
o
c
u
m

e
n
ts

\2
0
2

0
0
0
7
7
-S

p
a
rk

s 
M

a
ri
n
a
-c

e
n
tr

a
l-

2
0
2
0
_g

g
h

u
sn

.r
vt

20200077

SP
AR

KS
 M

AR
IN

A 
ST

AI
R

 A
T

M
EM

O
R

IA
L

STAIR PLAN

S2.1

6/4/21

3
0
0

 H
O

W
A

R
D

 D
R

IV
E

S
P

A
R

K
S

, 
N

V
. 

8
9

4
3
4

GEG

PERMIT-UPDATE

CRM JLK

6/4/21

SCALE: 1" = 5'-0" 1SITE

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" 2STAIR PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" 4STAIR SECTION

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" 3PLATFORM SECTION

REVISIONS

REV # DESCRIPTION DATE



CONCRETE SLAB, SEE
PLAN

HSS COLUMN

L 6X6X1/2 ANGLE W/(4)
1/2" BOLTS TO CHANNEL

1/4

1 
1/

2"
3"

1 1/2" 1 1/2"
CHANNEL STRINGER/
PLATFORM BEAM,
TYP.

1/4

1/4

1-1/2" DIA. PIPE
GUARD, PRIME AND
PAINT

2'
 - 

10
"

8"

3'
 - 

6"

1-1/2" DIA. PIPE HAND
RAIL, PRIME AND PAINT

2'
 - 

5" 1/2" DIA. PIPE
PICKETS AT 4" o.c.

5"

1/4" CLOSURE PLATE

CONC. FOOTING,
SEE PLAN

L 3x3x1/4x0'-6" w/
(2) 3/4" DIA. x 5" ANCHORS
AT 3" o.c., EPOXY INTO SLAB
USING SIMPSON SET-XPW.A.'s

CHANNEL STRINGER

3"

1" GROUT PAD

LANDINGSTAIR
RUN

HSS COLUMN

1/4" x 3" END
PLATE, TYP.

7"

1/2" x 3" BEARING
PLATE

1/4" x 3" END
PLATE, TYP.

SHEAR TAB, SEE 7/-

W8 BEYOND, SEE PLAN

CHANNEL STRINGERS

C 12 X 20.7, TYP.

L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 3/16 x9",
TYP.

PRECAST STAIR
TREAD/RISER

1' 
- 0

"

TY
P.2"

TYP. 1/8 1 1/2 -6

TYP. 1/8 1 1/2 -6

3"
1 

1/
2"

1"

3/16

3" 1 1/2"

PL 1/4" X 6 X 4 1/2
(2) 3/4" BOLTS

CLASS
28 - DAY

COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH, PSI

SIZE AND TYPE
AGGREGATE

MAX SHRINK ENTRAINED
AIR-PERCENT

MAX.
SLUMP
INCHES

MAX W/C
RATIO
0.453"NONE0.065%3/4" CONC.3000A

3"6±10.065%3/4" CONC.4500B

1. SLUMP INDICATED IS WITH WATER ONLY. ADDITIONAL SLUMP  IS
ACCEPTABLE IF ADDED BY MEANS OF ADDITIVES THAT DO NOT PROMOTE
SHRINKAGE OF CONCRETE OR DEGRADE THE CONCRETE.

2. USE TYPE II CEMENT.
3. USE CLASS B FOR FOUNDATIONS.
4. USE CLASS B FOR PLATFORM

NOTES:

0.45

TYP. STIRRUPTYP. TIE

TYP. CROSSTIE

SEE TYP. TIE
FOR NOTES

NOTE: PUT CROSSTIE
WITH EA. STIRRUP OR
TIE ALT. 135 DEG. BENDS

135 DEG.
HOOKS

R = 2d

135 DEG. BEND90 DEG. BEND

6d FOR #3 THRU #5
12d FOR #6 THRU #8

4"MIN.

3" 
MIN

.
6d

 M
IN.

d

DI
M

EN
SI

ON
DE

TA
IL

IN
G

6d MIN.

3" MIN.

6d MIN.

4" MIN.
R = 2d

90 DEG. BEND 180 DEG. BENDR = 3d FOR #3 THRU #8
R = 4d FOR #9 THRU #11
R = 5d FOR #14 THRU #18

R

8d

8d
Rd

2 1/2" MIN.
4d MIN.

U.
N.

O.
12

d 
M

IN
.

EMBEDMENT DEPTH

PROJECTION TO BE A
MINIMUM OF THICKNESS OF
BOLTED MATERIAL PLUS DRY
PACK PLUS 1" U.N.O.

AMERICAN STANDARD HEAVY HEX
NUT OR STD. BOLT HEAVY HEX HEAD

BOLT THREADS TO BE "STAKED" AT
2 LOCATIONS BELOW NUT

DOUBLE NUTS WHERE SHOWN

.
He

f DIA.

SEAL:

SHEET TITLE:

SCALE:

PROJECT NO:

CHECKED:

SHEET

DESIGNED/DRAWN:

DATE:

/

As Noted

Copyright 2020.  All rights reserved by BJG Architecture &
Engineering. This drawing is an instrument of service. It is the
property of BJG and may not be reproduced without the express
written authorization from BJG Architecture & Engineering.

PR
O

JE
C

T 
IN

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
:

ISSUED FOR:

449 S. Virginia St.
Fourth Floor

Reno, NV 89501
(775) 827-1010
www.bjginc.com

6
/4

/2
0
2
1
 9

:2
2
:5

2
 A

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\g

g
h
u
sn

\D
o
c
u
m

e
n
ts

\2
0
2

0
0
0
7
7
-S

p
a
rk

s 
M

a
ri
n
a
-c

e
n
tr

a
l-

2
0
2
0
_g

g
h

u
sn

.r
vt

20200077

SP
AR

KS
 M

AR
IN

A 
ST

AI
R

 A
T

M
EM

O
R

IA
L

STAIR DETAILS

S5.1

6/4/21

3
0
0

 H
O

W
A

R
D

 D
R

IV
E

S
P

A
R

K
S

, 
N

V
. 

8
9

4
3
4

GEG

PERMIT-UPDATE

CRM JLK

6/4/21

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" 6PLATFORM SECTION AT COLUMN

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" 8GUARD RAIL/HANDRAIL DETAIL

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" 1TYP. STRINGER AT FOOTING

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" 3STRINGER CONNECTION AT FLOOR

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" 4TYPICAL BENDS IN FRAMING

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" 2TYPICAL STAIR STRINGER
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" 7STEEL SHEAR TAB

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" 10CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" 9HOOKS & BENDS FOR TIES

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" 5TYP. HOOKS AND BENDS

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" 11TYP. ANCHOR BOLT IN CONC.

REVISIONS

REV # DESCRIPTION DATE


	B) REVISED DRAWINGS



